entities to remove intercompany transactions and transaction costs incurred and to reflect the additional depreciation
and amortization that would have been charged assuming the fair value adjustments to property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets had been applied on the first day of the fiscal year prior to the respective acquisitions, together
with the consequential tax effects. The pro forma results do not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or
revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisitions; the costs to combine

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

19

the companies' operations; or the costs necessary to achieve these costs savings, operating synergies and revenue
enhancements. The pro forma results do not necessarily reflect the actual results of operations of the combined
companies' under our ownership and operation.

8

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

20

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended July 1, 2018

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

Historical
Sales to 2018
Acquisitions

Pro
Forma

Net sales $566,726 $11,288 $ (197 ) $577,817
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 34,741 (114 ) (22 ) 34,605

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $1.26 $1.25
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 1.24 1.23

Three Months Ended July 2, 2017

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

DW3 A&F

Historical
Sales to 2018
and 2017
Acquisitions

Pro
Forma

Net sales $519,741 $17,604 $13,736 $3,672 $ (1,177 ) $553,576
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 26,884 (111 ) 575 371 (73 ) 27,646

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $0.90 $0.93
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 0.89 0.91

Six Months Ended July 1, 2018

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

DW3
Historical
Sales to 2018
Acquisitions

Pro Forma

Net sales $1,084,605 $26,887 $4,918 $ (651 ) $1,115,759
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 55,567 89 81 (63 ) 55,674

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $1.99 $2.00
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 1.96 1.96

Six Months Ended July 2, 2017

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Masonite
Graham
&
Maiman

DW3 A&F

Historical
Sales to 2018
and 2017
Acquisitions

Pro Forma

Net sales $1,006,922 $34,440 $26,430 $6,812 $ (3,441 ) $1,071,163
Net income (loss) attributable to Masonite 50,449 54 442 564 (170 ) 51,339

Basic earnings (loss) per common share $1.69 $1.72
Diluted earnings (loss) per common share 1.66 1.69

9

Edgar Filing: MASONITE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

21

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Unaudited)

Disposition
On June 28, 2017, we completed the liquidation of our legal entity in Hungary. As a result, we recognized $0.2
million of cumulative translation adjustment in loss (gain) on disposal of subsidiaries from accumulated other
comprehensive income during the three months ended July 2, 2017.
3. Accounts Receivable
Our customers consist mainly of wholesale distributors, dealers, homebuilders and retail home centers. Our ten largest